

**Before : Shri E. B. Sivakumar,**  
Addl. Registrar (O.S.) /  
Addl. Prothonotary and Senior Master

**Date: 25<sup>th</sup> February 2026**

**CALLED FOR DIRECTION:**

6. TPAC (L)/ ) Shri Ketan Babulal Patel, Third Party Applicant in  
4342/2026 ) person  
IN )  
TP/2547/2023 ) Ms. Namrata Rayate i/by M.G. Legal, Advocate for  
the Original Petitioner

**P.C.**

Ld. Advocate for the Original Petitioner is directed to file affidavit in reply and serve a copy of the same upon the Third Party Applicant within a week from today.

2. Adjourned to 10<sup>th</sup> March 2026.

**25.02.2026**

**Addl. Registrar (O.S.) /  
Addl. Prothonotary and Senior Master**