

**Before : Shri E. B. Sivakumar,**  
Addl. Registrar (O.S.) /  
Addl. Prothonotary and Senior Master

**Date: 10<sup>th</sup> April, 2026**

**CALLED FOR DIRECTION:**

4. TPAC (L)/ ) Ms. Kalyani Devkar i/by Sonu Randive, Advocate  
4342/2026 ) for the Third Party Applicant  
IN ) Smt. Madhuri Gaikwad i/by M.G. Legal, Advocate  
TP/2547/2023 ) for the Original Petitioner

**P.C.**

Ld. Advocate for the Third Party Applicant seeks a week time to file Vakalatnama and also to file affidavit in rejoinder which was already served upon the Petitioner.

2. Time to file Vakalatnama and affidavit in rejoinder on or before 16<sup>th</sup> April, 2026.
3. Ld. Advocate for the Original Petitioner submits that, the Petitioner does not want to file any sur-rejoinder.
4. Adjourned to 17<sup>th</sup> April, 2026 for hearing.

**10.04.2026**

**Addl. Registrar (O.S.) /  
Addl. Prothonotary and Senior Master**