

**Before : Shri E. B. Sivakumar,**  
Addl. Registrar (O.S.) /  
Addl. Prothonotary and Senior Master

**Date: 17<sup>th</sup> April 2026**

**CALLED FOR HEARING:**

12. TPAC (L)/ ) Ms. Sonu Randive, Advocate for the Third Party  
4342/2026 ) Applicant  
IN ) Smt. Madhuri Gaikwad i/by M.G. Legal, Advocate  
TP/2547/2023 ) for the Original Petitioner

**P.C.**

Ld. Advocate for the Third Party Applicant submits that, the affidavit in rejoinder was filed online on 11<sup>th</sup> April, 2026.

2. It appears from the portal that, the said rejoinder is not accessible. She therefore, applies for a week's time to remove the objection, if any to raise by the Registry.

3. On request adjourned to 24<sup>th</sup> April, 2026 in meantime Applicant is directed to clear the objections, if any.

**17.04.2026**

**Addl. Registrar (O.S.) /  
Addl. Prothonotary and Senior Master**