

Before : Shri E. B. Sivakumar,
Addl. Registrar (O.S.) /
Addl. Prothonotary and Senior Master

Date: 6th May 2026

CALLED FOR DISMISSAL:

10. TPAC (L)/) None present for the Third Party Applicant
4342/2026) Smt. Madhuri Gaikwad i/by M.G. Legal, Advocate
IN) for the Original Petitioner
TP/2547/2023)

PC.

It is pointed out that, none present on behalf of the Third Party Applicant on 24th April, 2026 and the appearance of the Advocate is wrongly mentioned.

2. The said order stands corrected as “None present for the Third Party Applicant”.

3. It appears from the record that, despite giving directions the Third Party Applicant did not comply with the directions and none present on behalf of the Third Party Applicant on 24th April 2026 and today also. The matter is listed for dismissal. None present for the Third Party Applicant. Third Party Application stands dismissed.

06.05.2026

**Addl. Registrar (O.S.) /
Addl. Prothonotary and Senior Master**